Ultra stable Class I dielectric (EIA COG) or NPO:
linear temperature coefficient, low loss, stable electrical
properties with time, voltage and frequency. Designed for
surface mount application with nickel barrier termination
suitable for solder wave, vapor phase or reflow solder board attachment. Also
available with silver-palladium terminations for hybrid use with conductive
epoxy. COG chips are used in precision circuitry requiring Class I sta-
bility.

(See Marking
Specifications)
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS +/- INCHES (MM)
TOLERANCES +/- INCHES (MM)
N J N X T M1206 272 101
TOLERANCE
B = 0.10 pF
(0.1 to 10 pF)
C = 0.25 pF
(0.1 to 10 pF)
D = 0.50 pF
(0.1 to 20 pF)
F = +/- 1.0 %
G = +/- 2.0 %
H = +/- 3.0 %
J = +/- 5.0 %
K = +/- 10 %
M = +/- 20 %
Z = +80% -20%
P = +100% -0%
T
MBW
L
NOVACAP (661) 295-5920
Rev.12/03